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ST. MAARTEN MONTESSORI FOUNDATION

Fee Schedule
August 2021 - June 2022

Primary Program — Ages: 3 vears to 6 vears
Time: 8:15 am to 2:15 pm
Registration: $100.00 (for new students only)
Annual Material Fee: $450.00
Annual Tuition Fee: $9,680.00 (11 payments of $880.00)

Lower Elementary Program — Grades 1. 2 and 3
Time: 8:15 am to 2:15 pm
Registration: $100.00 (for new students only)
Annual Material Fee: $550.00
Annual Tuition Fee: $10,505.00 (11 payments of $955.00)

Upper Elementary Program — Grades 4, 5 and 6
Time: 8:15 am to 2:15 pm
Registration: $100.00 (for new students only)
Annual Material Fee: $550.00
Annual Tuition Fee: $10,505.00 (11 payments of $955.00)

Aftercare
2:30 pm to 4:00 pm $150.00 per month

Sibling Discount
2" sibling will receive a $50.00 discount per month

3rd sibling will receive a $25.00 discount per month

Bus Service
Bus Service is not included in tuition fees. Bus payments must be paid directly to the bus
company.

P.O. Box 5454, Simpsonbay, St. Maarten
Phone: 1-721-545-3871 / Fax: 1-721-545-3872
Email: montessorisxm@gmail.com Website: www.stmaartenmontessorischool.com
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ST. MAARTEN MONTESSORI FOUNDATION

Payment Plan Options

Annual Payment Plan
First Payment due at Registration:
Material, Registration and Tuition deposit to guarantee placement in the program

Second Payment due August 1, 2021
Balance of annual tuition.

Quarterly Payment Plan
First Payment due at Registration:
Material, Registration and Tuition deposit to guarantee placement in the program

Second Payment due September 1, 2021
Third Payment due December 1, 2021
Fourth Payment due March 1, 2022
*All posted dated checks must be submitted upon registration.

Monthly Payment Plan
First Payment due at registration:
Material, Registration and Tuition deposit to guarantee placement in the program
Nine checks made out from September 1, 2021 through May 1, 2022

Monthly payments will only be accepted by post-dated checks.

*All posted dated checks must be submitted upon registration.

Tuition is a non-negotiable annual fee.
Parents are required to sign a Tuition / Fees
Agreement upon enrollment and are responsible for
The full year’s tuition
School fees are non-refundable.

P.O. Box 5454, Simpsonbay, St. Maarten
Phone: 1-721-545-3871 / Fax: 1-721-545-3872
Email: montessorisxm@gmail.com Website: www.stmaartenmontessorischool.com




